
Academic Calendar 1434-1435 H, 2013-2014 G (First semester) 
 

No. Day Hijri Date Gregorian Date Event 

1.  Wednesday 10/10/1434 17/08/2013 
 Start of registration confirmation for the first semester 

of the academic year 1434-1435 H 

2.  Thursday 15/10/1434 22/08/2013 
 Last day for confirmation of registration for the first 

semester of the academic year 1434-1435 H 

3.  Tuesday 20/10/1434 27/08/2013  Start of orientation week for new students 

4.  Saturday 24/10/1434 31/08/2013 

 Start of the first semester of the academic year 1434-

1435 H 

 Start of addition and deletion period 

 Start of the receipt of the graduation forms for 

graduates 

5.  Wednesday 28/10/1434 04/09/2013 
 End of addition and deletion period 

 Last day for the receipt of visitor students’ forms 

6.  Saturday 01/11/1434 07/09/2013 
 Last day for the academic year postpone 

 Deletion of non registered students 

7.  Saturday 15/11/1434 21/09/2013 
 Last day for the academic year postpone for medicinal 

colleges 

8.  Monday 17/11/1434 23/09/2013  National day vacation 

9.  Saturday 22/11/1434 28/09/2013 
 Sending the second semester of the academic year 

1434-1435 H Time tables to the colleges 

10.  Wednesday 04/12/1434 09/10/2013 
 By the end of this workday the vacation of Eid Ul-

Adha begins 

11.  Monday 16/12/1434 21/10/2013  Study resume after Eid Ul-Adha vacation 

12.  Saturday 21/12/1434 26/10/2013 
 Sending lists and records of students expected to 

graduate in the first semester  of the academic year 

1434-1435 H 

13.  Saturday 28/12/1434 02/11/2013  Last day for course(s) withdrawal 

14.  Saturday 27/01/1435 30/11/2013  Last day for academic year withdrawal 
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15.  Saturday 04/02/1435 07/12/2013 
 Start of early registration for the second semester  of 

the academic year 1434-1435 H 

16.  Wednesday 15/02/1435 18/12/2013 

 Last day for the early registration for the second 

semester  of the academic year 1434-1435 H 

 Final exams time table announcement 

17.  Wednesday 29/02/1435 01/01/2014  Last day for receipt of graduation forms for graduates 

18.  Saturday 03/03/1435 04/01/2014 
 Start of first semester final exams for the academic 

year 1434-1435 H 

19.  Wednesday 14/03/1435 15/01/2014 

 End of first semester final exams for the academic year 

1434-1435 H 

 Start of mid-year vacation 

20.  Saturday 17/03/1435 18/01/2014 

 The end of students-grades feeding to the banner 

system for all faculty 

 Start of receipt of graduate lists from colleges’ 

councils 

 
 

  



 
Academic Calendar 1434-1435 H, 2013-2014 G (Second semester) 

 

No. Day Hijri Date Gregorian Date Event 

1.  Monday 19/03/1435 20/01/2014 
 Start of registration confirmation for the second 

semester of the academic year 1434-1435 H 

2.  Thursday 22/03/1435 23/01/2014 
 Last day for confirmation of registration for the 

second semester of the academic year 1434-1435 H 

3.  Saturday 24/03/1435 25/01/2014 

 Start of the second semester of the academic year 

1434-1435 H 

 Start of addition and deletion period 

 Last day for the receipt of visitor students’ forms 

 Start of the receipt of the graduation forms for 

graduates 

 Start of workshops on the first semester performance 

4.  Wednesday 05/04/1435 05/02/2014 

 Last day for the semester postpone 

 Deletion of non registered students  

 End of addition and deletion period 

 last day for the receipt of excuses and alternative 

exams 

 Last day for graduation ceremonies 

5.  Saturday 08/04/1435 08/02/2014  End of workshops on the first semester performance 

6.  Saturday 22/04/1435 22/02/2014 

 Sending the first semester of the academic year 1435-

1436 H time tables 

 Last day for delivering the faculty recruitment lists 

 Last day for delivering the first term performance 

workshops’ reports 

7.  Wednesday 18/05/1435 19/03/2014 

 Last day for course(s) withdrawal 

 Student production fair 

 Start of the mid-semester vacation 

8.  Saturday 28/05/1435 29/03/2014 

 Study resume after vacation 

 Last day for academic year withdrawal 
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9.  Wednesday 02/06/1435 02/04/2014  Last day for semester withdrawal 

10.  Saturday 05/06/1435 05/04/2014 

 Start of early registration for the First semester  of the 

academic year 1435-1436 H 

 Sending lists and records of students expected to 

graduate  

11.  Wednesday 16/06/1435 16/04/2014 

 Last day for the early registration for the First 

semester  of the academic year 1435-1436 H 

 Final exams’ time table  

12.  Wednesday 22/07/1435 21/05/2014  Last day for receipt of graduation forms for graduates 

13.  Saturday 25/07/1435 24/05/2014 
 Start of second semester final exams for the academic 

year 1434-1435 H 

14.  Wednesday 06/08/1435 04/06/2014 
 End of second semester final exams for the academic 

year 1434-1435 H  

15.  Saturday 09/08/1435 07/06/2014 

 Start of the summer vacation 

 Start of receipt of graduate lists from colleges’ 

councils 

16.  Monday 11/08/1435 09/06/2014 

 The end of student-grades feeding to the banner 

system for all faculty 

 Last day for the workshops to discuss all courses in all 

colleges 

17.  Wednesday 13/08/1435 11/06/2014 
 Last day for delivering the final course discussion 

workshops’ reports 

18.  Saturday 04/11/1435 30/08/2014 
 Start of the first semester of the academic year 1435-

1436 H 

 
 


